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Pricing for the Data Enhancement Service  

Pricing is based on set-up and transactional fees, derived depending on volumes to be processed and the level of data required. All the 

prices quoted within this document exclude VAT  

                                             Cost    What this covers  

Set-up cost  £2,000  This may be a one-off fee for initial set-up of our Data Enhancement 
Service where a templated solution is required and can be 
automated.  

Otherwise, this fee is applicable for each ad-hoc request.  
 
Transactional Pricing  

Data 
Enhancemen

t Service 
Volume Bands (transactions) 

  0-
2,499 

2,500-
4,999 

5,000-
9,999 

10,000
-

19,999 

20,000
-

34,999 

35,000
-

49,999 

50,000-
99,999 

100,000
-

199,999 

200,000
-

349,999 

350,000
-

699,999 

700,000-
1,499,999 1,500,000 

Data Block (1 
block) 

£0.80  £0.67   £0.57   £ 0.50   £ 0.45   £ 0.41   £   0.36   £   0.29   £   0.24   £   0.19   £   0.15   £0.11  

2 £1.44  £1.21   £1.02   £ 0.90   £ 0.80   £ 0.75   £   0.66   £   0.52   £   0.43   £   0.34   £   0.27   £0.21  

3 £1.92  £1.61   £1.36   £ 1.21   £ 1.07   £ 1.00   £   0.88   £   0.69   £   0.57   £   0.46   £   0.36   £0.27  

4 £2.23  £1.88   £1.59   £ 1.41   £ 1.25   £ 1.16   £   1.02   £   0.80   £   0.67   £   0.54   £   0.41   £0.32  

5+ £3.19  £2.68   £2.27   £ 2.01   £ 1.79   £ 1.66   £   1.46   £   1.15   £   0.96   £   0.77   £   0.59   £0.46  

BT Phone 
Numbers £0.06  £0.06   £0.06   £ 0.06   £ 0.06   £ 0.05   £   0.05   £   0.03   £   0.03   £   0.03   £   0.03   £0.03  

Email data 
block £0.22  £0.22   £0.22   £ 0.22   £ 0.22   £ 0.22   £   0.22   £   0.22   £   0.22   £   0.18   £   0.16   £0.15  

Validation £0.02  £0.02   £0.02   £ 0.02   £ 0.02   £ 0.02   £   0.02   £   0.02   £   0.02   £   0.02   £   0.02   £0.02  
     

The product can be priced on a transactional basis or by volume based licence fee. Pricing is dependent on the type of transaction required. Some 
transactions may be included within the price of another transaction. This will show as £0.00 on a contract. 
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What isn’t included in the price 
The above stated fees include core hours support. The fee for optional extended hours support is £1000. If you would like to discuss Extended Hours 
Support, please speak to your account manager 

Experian  
Telephone:  +44 (0) 20 3042 4200 
Email: Digitalmarketplace@experian.com 


