



# Pricing Document – The Data Enhancement Service

For: G Cloud 14

Notwithstanding anything contained in your invitation to tender documentation, please note that the attached proposal and all accompanying documentation and materials (together called "Response to Tender") and with all of the intellectual property rights contained within it belong to Experian Limited ("Experian") and ownership will not pass to you. You must keep the contents of this Response to Tender strictly confidential. You may only use it for the purposes of assessing the suitability of Experian for carrying out the work you envisage once the tender process is complete. You may not disclose it to any third party without Experian's prior written consent. You must return this information to Experian (at our expense) if we ask you.

Experian does not intend this Response to Tender be a contractual offer or an acceptance of any offer by you. Experian reserves the right to negotiate any terms and conditions that you might have included in your invitation to tender. It is our usual practice to use Experian standard terms and conditions when supplying our services or products and we will be happy to provide a copy of these to you. Pricing is valid for 90 days from date of submission.

In relation to any personal data contained within this Response to Tender (including but not limited to names of Experian personnel within CVs or otherwise), you shall ensure that: (a) you comply with all applicable data protection legislation; and (b) you maintain security and other standards which are equivalent to those with which Experian is required to comply when processing such personal data. For the avoidance of doubt, you shall not transfer any personal data outside the European Economic Area without either Experian's written consent or in accordance with EU Model Terms.

© Experian 2020. The word "EXPERIAN" and the graphical device are trademarks of Experian and/or its associated companies and are registered in the EU, USA and other countries. The graphical device is a registered Community design in the EU. All rights reserved.

Experian Ltd is authorised and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority. Experian Ltd is registered in England and Wales under company registration number 653331. Registered office address: The Sir John Peace Building, Experian Way, NG2 Business Park, Nottingham NG80 1ZZ.

# **Pricing for the Data Enhancement Service**

Pricing is based on set-up and transactional fees, derived depending on volumes to be processed and the level of data required. All the prices quoted within this document exclude VAT

	Cost	What this covers
Set-up cost	£2,000	This may be a one-off fee for initial set-up of our Data Enhancement Service where a templated solution is required and can be automated.
		Otherwise, this fee is applicable for each ad-hoc request.

## **Transactional Pricing**

Data Enhancemen t Service	Volume Bands (transactions)											
	0-	2,500-	5,000-	10,000	20,000	35,000	50,000-	100,000	200,000	350,000	700,000-	1 500 000
	2,499	4,999	9,999	- 19,999	- 34,999	- 49,999	99,999	199,999	- 349,999	- 699,999	1,499,999	1,500,000
Data Block (1 block)	£0.80	£0.67	£0.57	£ 0.50	£ 0.45	£ 0.41	£ 0.36	£ 0.29	£ 0.24	£ 0.19	£ 0.15	£0.11
2	£1.44	£1.21	£1.02	£ 0.90	£ 0.80	£ 0.75	£ 0.66	£ 0.52	£ 0.43	£ 0.34	£ 0.27	£0.21
3	£1.92	£1.61	£1.36	£ 1.21	£ 1.07	£ 1.00	£ 0.88	£ 0.69	£ 0.57	£ 0.46	£ 0.36	£0.27
4	£2.23	£1.88	£1.59	£ 1.41	£ 1.25	£ 1.16	£ 1.02	£ 0.80	£ 0.67	£ 0.54	£ 0.41	£0.32
5+	£3.19	£2.68	£2.27	£ 2.01	£ 1.79	£ 1.66	£ 1.46	£ 1.15	£ 0.96	£ 0.77	£ 0.59	£0.46
BT Phone Numbers	£0.06	£0.06	£0.06	£ 0.06	£ 0.06	£ 0.05	£ 0.05	£ 0.03	£ 0.03	£ 0.03	£ 0.03	£0.03
Email data block	£0.22	£0.22	£0.22	£ 0.22	£ 0.22	£ 0.22	£ 0.22	£ 0.22	£ 0.22	£ 0.18	£ 0.16	£0.15
Validation	£0.02	£0.02	£0.02	£ 0.02	£ 0.02	£ 0.02	£ 0.02	£ 0.02	£ 0.02	£ 0.02	£ 0.02	£0.02

The product can be priced on a transactional basis or by volume based licence fee. Pricing is dependent on the type of transaction required. Some transactions may be included within the price of another transaction. This will show as £0.00 on a contract.

### What isn't included in the price

The above stated fees include core hours support. The fee for optional extended hours support is £1000. If you would like to discuss Extended Hours Support, please speak to your account manager

### Experian

Telephone: +44 (0) 20 3042 4200 Email: Digitalmarketplace@experian.com